
 

 
Life Together At Calvary  

 
Get connected and growing through groups, classes, and more! 

 
We all need to be part of a meaningful network of friends. In a hurried and 
busy world, that’s often easier said than done! That’s why Calvary provides 
life groups, classes, and ministries. Our hope is that you will connect, grow, 
heal, and serve.  
 
We have a variety of opportunities at different times during the week. Please 
check out what is being offered this semester and if you find something that 
catches your attention, simply contact the leader listed.  
 
 
About Groups and Classes 
All of our groups and classes are driven by the thought that we learn and 
grow best through conversations. Through times of open discussion and 
thoughtful listening, we believe every group and class can be a place for 
meaningful connection and growth. It’s our hope that you will join us in these 
conversations on faith and life!  
 
 
About Ministries 
You’ll also find a listing of different ministries on page 14. We believe that 
people also experience connection and growth through serving alongside 
others in ministry. You have a unique God-given gift, and we want to help 
you find your place of serving. Please, take a moment and check out our 
ministries and begin to explore where you might join us in serving.   

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
If you are a follower of Christ, consider starting a group! 
We’ll help you every step of the way. Just contact us at 
groups@calvarydover.org for more information. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Sunday Groups           1-3 
 
       Youth/Children (Sunday)            4 
 
Wednesday Groups           4-5 
  

Youth/Children (Wednesday)           6 
 
Bible Study & Prayer Groups                6-8 
 
Interest Based Groups          8-10 
 
Support Groups                10-12 
 
Community Service Groups            13 
 
Index (listing of all Groups)            14 
 
Ministries                15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table of Contents 



Sunday Morning Groups 
September 13 – November 1 
9:30 a.m. - Education Center 
 
 

INTRODUCING THE E-TRACK (EQUIP TRACK) 
 
Ephesians 4:11-12 tells us  
“And He gave some as apostles, and some as prophets, and some as evangelists, and some 
as pastors and teachers, for the equipping of the saints for the work of service, to the building 
up of the body of Christ.”   
 

The Equipping Track at Calvary is a series of steps to equip you to grow in Christ and to 
make disciples in our church and community.  
The “E-Track” is the revised version of our “Vision of Calvary”.  
 

The Purpose of the E-Track 
Calvary wants you to be certain of who you are in Christ and to grow in your knowledge of 
Him. We want to build you up and to train you for ministry. We believe you play an active role 
in carrying out the great commission of Jesus Christ to “go and make disciples”. Touching the 
lives of others is God’s calling and plan for your life. 
 
Each of the four steps is four weeks long. We welcome everyone, teens and older, to join this 
E-Track journey with us.   
 

Where to Begin 
If you are brand new to Calvary, we encourage you to begin this track with the New Here 
Group, beginning Sunday, September 13 in the Conference Room. If you are not new, we 
encourage you to jump into our first step of the E-Track.   
 

 
 

Step One – Essentials – Starting September 13, Room 205, Education Center 
Essentials will explain the basic beliefs for one to be a committed follower of Jesus Christ.   
We will focus on your salvation and who Jesus is in your every day life. We believe this is the 
most important step. 
 

Step Two – The Church – Starting October 11, Room 205, Education Center 
This step answers the question, “What is the purpose of going to church?” “Who is the 
church?” “And what do I do as the church?”   
 

Step Three – Discovery – Starting November 15 
In this step you will discover your gifts, personality and strengths in the Body of Christ, the 
Church. 
 

Step Four – Impact Team – Starting January 10 
The Impact Team will clarify what it means to be a church member and how you can make 
the greatest impact serving our mission to reach our community. 

1 

The E-Track 



NEW HERE Group - For Those Newer to Calvary 
Coming into a new place of worship can be exciting as well as overwhelming. 
We provide an opportunity for those who are newer to Calvary to connect with 
other people who are also new, to share our stories, ask questions, fellowship 
and discover why Calvary is a great place to call your church home. This 
group meets for one month at a time with a new group starting the first Sunday 
of every month. Join us anytime in the Conference Room. Nursery available.  
Group Leader: Sandy Jacobsen 
 
Life Stinks But God Is Good 
Understanding Human Suffering and Disappointment Through God’s Perspective 
All can agree that life can be very disappointing and bad things always seem 
to happen to good people. In this Bible study we will explore how God 
intervenes in human suffering, how we can change our attitude about what 
happens to us in this life, and how we can change our focus and perspective 
about life from a earthly view to a spiritual upward, divine view. We will look at 
things like anger at God, connecting with God through trials, resolving a 
distorted image of God, and who God really is even when we feel He has 
abandoned us. 
Group Leader: Jody Wood 
 

Resolution For Women 
With everything you have to do, have you taken the time to decide who you 
want to be? This study comes with challenges that will realign your daily 
decisions in a way that glorifies God and fulfills who He created you to be. 
Layered with Biblical truth and seasoned with encouragement, Resolution for 
Women will inspire the woman you see in the mirror to trust God’s perfect plan 
for her life, resolving to become “purposefully feminine, surprisingly satisfied, 
and faithfully His.” 
Group Leader: Bernadette Leaphart 
 
Resolution For Men 
The Resolution for Men is an inspiring book born out of the movie 
Courageous. This group will challenge men of all ages to become more 
intentional about embracing their role as leaders of the home. It will 
encourage men to reconcile with their past, re-engage in the present by taking 
full responsibility for their wives and children, and move forward with a bold 
and clear resolution for the future.  
Group Leader: Steve Ryan & Aaron Green 

2 



Single & Parenting 
As a single parent, you know there aren’t many people who truly understand 
the unique challenges you face. You deeply desire to do what’s best for your 
kids, and you worry that you aren’t. Sometimes it’s all you can do to survive 
from one day to the next. Single & Parenting is a special group that will bring 
hope to your life through Video’s, Group Discussion, and a Workbook. 
Group Leader: Pam Courtney 
 

The Unfiltered Truth! 
Looking for a family resource that sets the record straight on evolution? Look 
no further than this illuminating video seminar hosted by the founder of 
Creation Science Evangelism. Dr. Kent Hovind strengthens your faith in God 
as Creator by using scripture to debunk secular theories and reveal the 
Unfiltered Truth! Topics will include, but not limited to: The Age of the Earth, 
The Privileged Planet, The Garden of Eden, Dinosaurs and the Bible, 
Incredible Creatures That Defy Evolution, Lies in the Textbooks, The Dangers 
of Evolution, Where Does The Evidence Lead? The Truth Project, Noah’s 
Flood, The Ice Age and The Ken Ham/Bill Nye Debate. Fact: Today 97% of 
children who are raised in church will leave their faith once they attend college. 
This seminar can change that percentage if you are willing to expose 
yourself…to His truth! 
Group Leader: Terry Torsky 
 

Introduction to Hermeneutics: How to Interpret the Bible  
This is an introductory course on the principles for interpreting Scripture. It 
summarizes the need for hermeneutical principles and explores the 
qualifications, tools, and goals of a biblical interpreter. This is followed by a 
historical survey of hermeneutics from early Jewish interpreters to the present. 
The course includes a unit on the general and specific principles for interpreting 
the Bible, a unit on genres, and a unit on applying the principles. (This class is also 
offered as part of Calvary School of the Bible - an official study group of Global University. If 
you would like more information about earning course credit and pursuing a Diploma in Bible, 
please contact sdaniel@calvarydover.org). 
Group Leader: Sten Daniel 
 
 

Prayer Force 
A time of worship and intercession to cover Calvary’s Ministry team, ministries, 
outreaches, events, missionaries, services, etc. in prayer. 
Group Leader: Lisa Falkner 
 
 
 
 

3 



 
 

Speaking of Jesus (For Middle School and High School) 
Ed Center, 9:30am - We will be exploring the book, Speaking of Jesus, by 
Carl Medearis. This book gives us tools, stories, and the foundation we need 
to move beyond “us” and “them” and simply talk about the One who changes it 
all. As Carl writes, “While others are explaining and defending various “isms” 
and “ologies” we’re simply pointing people to our friend. The one who 
uncovers and disarms. Who leads people right to Himself. The beginning and 
the end of the story.  
 
Kid’s Church – Multi-Purpose Room 8:00am, 9:30am or 11:00am   
Where Kids from K to grade 6 learn about the Bible and their relationship with 
God. 
 
Kid’s Connect Group – Ed Center 9:30am OR 11:00am 
Grades K-3rd, Room 101-103 & Grades 4th-6th, Room 109-111 
Each Sunday we will be using activities, crafts and questions & answers to 
enhance and solidify the Kid’s Church Message. 
 
 
    

 

Wednesday Groups   
September 9 – October 28 
7 p.m. - Education Center 
 
 

Mending The Soul 
In this study we will look at how various types of abuse – physical, emotional, 
verbal, sexual, and neglect can affect the soul and how God is active and 
wants to heal us from the pain of this abuse, no matter when it has happened 
to us. We will look at how God wants to “bind up broken hearts” and heal us 
even when we feel there is no hope. Our goal is to understand and appropriate 
God’s touch even when past experiences have devastated us. 
Group Leader: Jody Wood & Bill Precourt  
 
 
 

4 

For Teens and Children 



The Power Of A Woman’s Words 
Did you know your words become a mirror in which others see themselves? 
Words, one of the most significant forces in the universe, can be used for good 
or evil. Your words can change the course of a day…the course of a life. In her 
book, The Power of a Woman's Words, speaker and author Sharon Jaynes, 
will help us as women explore the power we possess. We will look at the 
people we impact as we harness this mighty force and use it to speak life to 
those around us. Book cost is $18.  
Group Leader: Diane Lamborn             
 
 
Philippians 
This group will consist of believers and seekers wanting to mature and grow in 
their faith in the Lord Jesus. Philippians 3:10 will be our focus scripture as we 
study this book and the practical application of its principles. Expect to be 
challenged and encouraged as we learn the principles taught in the book of 
Philippians. 
Group Leader: Nate Warren             
 
 
Prayer and Worship   
This is an overview of the biblical teaching on prayer and worship that leads to 
practical considerations for cultivating intimacy with Christ in every aspect of life, 
from personal, private prayer to corporate celebration. Students will discover the 
joys and benefits of a dynamic prayer life and gain a fresh appreciation for the 
many ways in which the Holy Spirit makes prayer and worship both meaningful 
and powerful. (This class is also offered as part of Calvary School of the Bible - an official 
study group of Global University. If you would like more information about earning course 
credit and pursuing a Diploma in Bible, please contact sdaniel@calvarydover.org). 
Group Leader: Debbie Everett  
 
 
Spiritual Parenting 
Parents come join us for an awesome parenting class. The Spiritual Parenting DVD 
Curriculum empowers parents to be the primary nurturers of their children's faith. 
Families will be transformed as they learn how to create space for God-encounters in 
everyday life. You can purchase the book at the group. Coffee will be ready! 
Group Leader: John Bowman 
 

 
5 



 

 
Calvary Youth Church – The Burning (Grades 7-12) 
Calvary Community Center, 6:30pm - Every week we tackle topics that 
bombard teens and help them see what God’s Word has to say about it. 
 

Royal Rangers (Boys age 5-18) 
Ed Center, 7:00pm - This program is for boys who like fun and adventure and 
offers several camping trips and other special activities for boys throughout the 
year. 
 

Girls Empowered Ministry – G.E.M. (Girls age 3-18) 
Ed Center, 7:00pm - This program for girls is an action packed club of fun, 
activities, learning and achievement. 
 
 

 
 
 

Deeper Life Bible Study 
On Sunday evenings we will be studying the subject of healing from a Biblical 
point of view. It is so easy to isolate verses on healing and then put healing in 
a box wrapped in paper that says, "The only way to be healed." Reading 
certain scripture in the Bible and reading the whole Bible with healing in view 
are two different things. Plan to come and hear fascinating testimonies and 
sharing that will encourage your heart to believe and receive what God has for 
you.  
Group Leader: Pastor Coon - pastor@calvarydover.org or 697-7776 
Time: Sundays, 6pm @ Calvary  
Childcare: Yes 
 

The Table     
The Table is the weekly gathering of the young adult ministry  
(18-20somethings) at Calvary. We welcome everyone to join us for a time of 
Bible study, discussion & connection. www.ComeToTheTable.net 
Group Leader: Paul Bowman - pbowman@calvarydover.org or 697-7776  
Time: Tuesdays, 7pm @ Calvary Community Center 
Childcare: No 

6 

Bible Study and Prayer Groups  
Meet at various times and places 

For Teens and Children 



Killing Lions: Honest Conversations about the Trials Young Men Face   
As guys we want to be self-sufficient. Find our own direction as we pursue our 
dreams. We think we know it all and we never ask for help. Isn’t this how most 
guys approach manhood? But sooner or later the thrill of independence gets 
lost in the fog of isolation. It’s time to take the pressure off. We were never 
meant to figure life out on our own. In this group we will have honest, raw, 
transparent conversations about pursuing beauty, dealing with money, getting 
married, chasing dreams, knowing something real with God, and how to find a 
life you can call your own. This group is for men 18-30yrs old.                                                                          
Group Leader: Javier Santana – jsantana@me.com or 359-1959                                              
Time: Sundays, 8:30pm @ Wyoming                                                         
Childcare: No 
 

WOW - Women of the Word    
A Beautiful Life: Discovering the Freedom of Selfless Love, by Kerry 
Clarensau. Instinctively we feel that love matters more than anything else in 
life. We know that a lack of love negatively impacts our lives, and we suspect 
that we function at our best when our relationships are right with God and with 
others. But how do we get there? We’ll explore how to enjoy a life that soaks 
in love and share it with others. We will also discover some simple changes 
you can make today to grow love in your life–so you, too, can enjoy a beautiful 
life. Book cost is $15.  
Group Leader: Diane Lamborn - dlamborn@calvarydover.org or 697-7776   
Time: Thursdays, 9:30am @ Calvary  
Childcare: No 

 
Christ in the Synoptic Gospels  
This is an introductory study of our Lord’s life and times according to the Gospels 
of Matthew, Mark, and Luke. It examines the historical setting, His life between 
the Annunciation and the Ascension, and His message and method, including 
His parables and miracles. Organized around three themes—(1) the world, 
(2) the Man, and (3) the message—this introduction helps to fuse our 
understanding of His life and work with our commitment to live by the values He 
taught and demonstrated. (This class is also offered as part of Calvary School of the Bible 
- an official study group of Global University. If you would like more information about earning 
course credit and pursuing a Diploma in Bible, please contact sdaniel@calvarydover.org). 
Group Leader: Jennifer Dunham - 233dunham@comcast.net or 653-4013 
Time: Mondays, 7pm @ Calvary  
Childcare: No 

 
7 



The Truth Project 
According to the Barna Research Group, only 9 percent of professing 
Christians have a biblical worldview. Because of this, today’s believers live 
very similarly to non-believers. A personal sense of significance is rarely 
experienced, we spend our money and time on things that fail to satisfy and 
we begin to wonder what life's ultimate purpose really is. We are, in short, 
losing our bearings as a people and a nation. The Truth Project is a DVD-
based small group curriculum from Focus on the Family comprised of 13 one-
hour lessons taught by Dr. Del Tackett. This home study is the starting point 
for looking at life from a biblical perspective. Each lesson discusses in great 
detail the relevance and importance of living the Christian worldview in daily 
life. Join us as we explore tough questions and journey together to be more 
like Christ. This group begins October 7 
Group Leader: Lisa Falkner - falkners4@netzero.net 
Time: Wednesdays, 7pm in Magnolia 	  
Childcare: No 

 

 
 

CAG Motorcycle Ministry     
This is a fellowship group of men and women who enjoy riding motorcycles. All 
riders are welcome regardless of type of motorcycle, or level of experience. In 
addition to having fun, fellowship, and offering friendship and support to each 
other, we go on bi-monthly rides, participate in outreach and benevolent 
ministries for the church and community, attend biker events to facilitate 
reaching others with the gospel, and attend rider training and Bible study 
classes. We also go on overnight rides, camping trips, picnics, and social 
functions. A waiver & release form need to be signed.  
Group Leader: Roland Everett - reverett3@comcast.net or 302-492-8886 
Time: 1st Sunday and 3rd Saturday – location & time varies 
Childcare: No       

 
Coffee and Connection 
This is a casual monthly connection over a delicious hot cup of coffee. The 
small more intimate setting welcomes old and new (all) ladies allowing them to 
connect and meet new friends. Give yourself that couple of ours once a month 
to fellowship, encourage and edify. Looking forward to meeting new friends. 
Group Leader: Val Branch – val_branch@yahoo.com or 302-883-4391 
Time: Last Saturday of Month, 9am in Magnolia 	  
Childcare: No 

8 

Interest Based Groups 



Faithbooking     
“Faithbooking” is simply scrapbooking your faith. You do not have to be 
experienced at scrapbooking to document your spiritual walk. Experienced 
scrap bookers will be there to help you. This group is for women only.   
Group Leader: Kathy Burton - scrappykat@comcast.net or 302-284-8647 
Time: Thursdays, twice a month, 7pm, Felton 
Childcare: No 
 

Fifty-Sixty Something Couples Connection  
Are you newer to Calvary? Looking to meet other couples in the same age 
range? Come connect and fellowship with other couples in this stage of life. 
We would love to get to know you and your spouse on a personal level. Enjoy 
light refreshments, a short Couple To Couple devotional, and lots of laughs 
and fun.  
Group Leader: Diane Lamborn - dlamborn@calvarydover.org or 697-7776 
Time: Sundays once a Month, 6pm, Wyoming  
Childcare: No 
 

Hoofbeats 
This ministry is designed to provide fellowship for those who have a passion 
for horses. Our mission is to enhance our experience and relationship with 
God through our passion for horses, to support one another and to reach out 
to our community by sharing the gift of beauty and grace through the spirit of 
the horse. All are welcome regardless of horse ownership or level of 
experience.  
Group Leader: Sandy Jacobsen - sjacobsen@calvarydover.org or 222-7026 
Time: Various times, contact Sandy  
Childcare: No 
 

MOMents for Moms 
community . laughter . hope for moms 
A place for moms of little ones to come together. Mom's Night Out, playgroup, 
trips, and advice board and prayer support. Locations and extra events 
announced on the Facebook group. Join us. Laugh with us. Take a moment 
for yourself. Breathe. All moms welcome. Snot stained t-shirts, sweatpants, 
and honesty required. Join the group at 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/MOMentsforMomsCAG  
Group Leader: Rachel Bowman - paulandrachelb@gmail.com or 331-5032 
Time: 1st Friday of month, 10am-12pm and other times & locations   
Childcare: For certain events           
 

9 



Scrappy Chicks 
Whether you’re a pro or beginner come out and scrapbook with other women. 
Tables are set up to share space for scrapping till your heart’s content. Bring a 
snack to share (we provide drinks) & your scrapping supplies. This group is for 
women only. 
Group Leader: Kathy Burton - scrappykat@comcast.net or 284-8647 
Time: Fridays, once a month, 6pm @ Calvary  
Childcare: No 
 
 

Singles Group 
Delmarva Christian Singles @ Calvary would like to invite all “SINGLES” to 
join us for food, fun & fellowship. Bring a potluck dish to share on the 1st 
Saturday of every month. We also meet the 3rd Sunday after church at 
the mall food court. We offer other events throughout the year, which are 
advertised in the church bulletin.  
Group Leader: Tammy Mikeals – mikeals777@aol.com or 242-8824 
Time: 1st Saturday of month, 6pm @ Calvary and 3rd Sunday, 1pm, Dover Mall  
Childcare: Children are welcome at our events unless otherwise noted. 
 
Wardrobe Warriors 
Willing hands and hearts needed for a sewing group for Calvary musicals and 
other church needs. You do not need to know how to sew to participate. There 
are plenty of other tasks to do, or we can teach you how to sew. 
Group Leader: Bernadette Leaphart - brabit@verizon.net or 516-965-8679 
Time: Tuesdays & Thursdays, 7pm @ Calvary  
Childcare: Yes 
 

 
 

 
 

Divorce Care 
If you have experienced separation and/or divorce, come and learn with others 
how to deal with the unique issues you face. At our group you will meet others 
who understand what you are feeling and who will be able to support you and 
offer encouragement. Book fee is $17. 
Group Leader: Gina Bordley - 302-381-2305 
Time: Wednesdays, 7pm @ Calvary 
Childcare: Nursery 
 

10 

Support Groups 



Grief Share 
Grief Share is a group for those who have lost a loved one or friend. Perhaps 
there are not many people who understand the deep hurt you feel and you 
may find it hard to feel optimistic about the future right now. This group will 
offer you comfort, encouragement and Biblical teaching during a difficult time 
in your life.   
Group Leader: Tracee Deberry: 302-270-2735, tesorotb@msn.com  
Time: Tuesdays, 6:30pm @ Calvary 
Childcare: No  
 

Journey to Freedom 
Journey to freedom is a small group healing experience for women who have 
been stuck in the pain and affects of shame from low self-worth, the 
comparison trap, rejection, betrayal, abandonment, abuse, addictions or wrong 
behavior. The pain that has been stuffed, denied and left growing deep roots 
can be processed in a safe, healing community of believers using the Word of 
God, homework, sharing and supportive prayer. Jesus came to set the 
captives free and to exchange the ashes of shame for a crown of beauty. It is 
our desire to see God’s children enjoy the quality of life and freedom only He 
can give. 
Group Leader: Shirley Beiler – applemail12@icloud.com or 242-4921 
                          Yvonne Harris – bonbonyh@aol.com or 632-6485 
Time: Tuesdays, 6:30pm @ Calvary or Wednesdays, 9:30am @ Calvary 
Childcare: No 
 
M.O.P.S. - Mothers of Preschoolers 
MOPS are a community that strives to meet the needs of moms with children 
from birth-Kindergarten. MOPS recognize that all moms share a similar desire 
to be the very best moms they can be. We meet regularly to celebrate the joys 
of motherhood & to encourage each other through the challenges.  
Group Leader: Stephanie Hallum - 757-879-6434 or Jayswife3@yahoo.com 
Time: 2nd & 4th Monday of month @ 9:30am  
Location: Southside Baptist Church, 4904 S. DuPont Hwy, Dover 
Childcare: Yes, $5 fee for each meeting 
 
 
 
 

11 



Men Who Struggle with Sexual Integrity 
The number of people struggling with sexual brokenness has skyrocketed due 
to the prevalence and availability of pornography and sexual saturated media. 
We are a Christ-centered sexual addiction recovery ministry that provides 
Christian men with structure, support and resources to battle sexual sin and 
addiction. We are a recovery group, not a substitute for therapy; we use 
materials from www.freedomeveryday.org. All meetings are confidential. Book 
fee is $30. 
Group Leader:  Andy - 302-943-2219 or andy@doverlifegroup.com 
Time: Once a week in Dover/Camden area on a weekday evening. Exact 
date/time/location is confidential; please contact us. 
Childcare: No 
 
 

Wives Married to Men Who Struggle with Sexual Integrity 
This group provides a safe environment for women who are struggling with 
frustrations, anger and hurt from having a husband who struggles with sexual 
sin and addiction. The group focuses on healing, allows for affirmation of 
feelings, and biblical truth to be spoken. We are a recovery group, not a 
substitute for therapy; we use materials from www.freedomeveryday.org. All 
meetings are confidential. Book fee is $30. 
Group Leader: Theresa - 302-242-8585 or theresa@doverlifegroup.com 
Time: Once a week in Dover/Camden area on a weekday evening. Exact 
date/time/location is confidential; please contact us. 
Childcare: No 
 
 
Overcomers Outreach 
This is a 12-step Biblically based addiction recovery group. 
Group Leader: Kyle Marier – 302-450-6816 
Time: Thursdays, 6:30pm, Downtown Location 
  
 
 

 
 
 

12 



 
 

C.A.R.E. Ministry 
Do you have a heart of compassion for those who are hurting and in need of 
someone to come alongside them for a season? Do you love talking and 
getting to know people, sharing words of encouragement, fixing or serving a 
meal for those in need? We at Calvary are Concerned About Reaching 
Everyone and could use your 'gift of helps.' There are many opportunities to 
serve on a weekly, monthly or as the need arises basis. Contact Cornelius to 
learn more. 
Contact: Cornelius Murphy – 697-7776 or cmurphy@calvarydover.org 
 
 
Benevolence & Community Support 
Calvary is a church that works to serve those in our community that are less 
fortunate. Through our Benevolence Ministry we provide food, care, and other 
support. Put your faith and love into action by joining with us in a variety of 
ways. Contact Margaret to learn about the different ways you can get 
connected and help serve!  
Contact: Margaret Young – 697-7776 or myoung@calvarydover.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13 

Community Service Groups 



Index 
  

Benevolence & Community Support                13 
CAG Motorcycle Ministry           8 
Calvary Youth Church           6 
C.A.R.E. Ministry                   13 
Children’s Church/Connect Groups         4 
Christ in the Synoptic Gospels                   7 
Coffee Connection            8 
Deeper Life Bible Study                    6 
Divorce Care                   10 
E-Track             1 
Faithbooking            9 
Fifty-Sixty Something Couples Connection                 9 
Girls Empowered Ministry – G.E.M.                  6 
Grief Share                    11 
Hoofbeats             9 
Introduction to Hermeneutics          3 
Journey to Freedom                  11 
Jr./ Sr. High Sunday School          4 
Killing Lions             7 
Life Stinks but God is Good          2 
Mending the Soul                     4 
Men Who Struggle with Sexual Integrity               12 
MOMents for Moms           9 
M.O.P.S. – Mothers of Preschoolers                11 
NEW HERE Group – For Those Newer to Calvary Assembly               2 
Overcomers Outreach                  12 
Philippians             5  
Prayer Force            3 
Prayer and Worship           5   
Resolution for Men           2 
Resolution for Women           2 
Royal Rangers            6 
Scrappy Chicks                   10 
Single & Parenting                     3 
Singles Group                   10 
Spiritual Parenting                     5 
The Power of a Woman’s Words         5  
The Table             6 
The Truth Project            8 
The Unfiltered Truth           3 
Wardrobe Warriors           10 
Wives Married to Men Who Struggle with Sexual Integrity     12 
WOW – Women of the Word          7 
 

Revised – (2nd print) 9/4/15 
 

14 



 
 
 

 
In addition to the opportunities in this booklet, Calvary has a variety of 
ministry groups to get involved in. We encourage you to get connected and 
use your unique gifts to serve in one of these areas of ministry: 
 

Children’s Ministry 
Christian Education 
Counseling 
Creative Arts 
Discipleship 
Keenagers (50+) 
Men’s 
Missions 
Multi Media 
Young Adult's 
Youth 
Women’s  

 
For more info on how to get connected to these ministries please visit 
calvarydover.org 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 


